



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 20-Jul-2026 to 24-Jul-2026

| Court Sitting Day /<br>Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case<br>Number | Case<br>Category<br>Name | Main Party<br>1 Name | Main Party<br>2 Name | Claim | Court<br>Sitting<br>Type<br>Name | Room<br>Name |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| <b><u>MONDAY, 20-JUL-<br/>2026</u></b>                               |                |                          |                      |                      |       |                                  |              |
| <b>Chief Magistrate<br/>Kamasanyu<br/>Musenze Gladys</b>             |                |                          |                      |                      |       |                                  |              |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name      | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Court Sitting Type Name | Room Name              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0227-2025 | Criminal Offence   | The Republic of Uganda | ROBERT KASOMA     | <p>CT:1: KASOMA ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON OR ABOUT THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT SAYUNI TOWER NASSER ROAD CENTRAL DIVISION KAMPALA DISTRICT WITH INTENTION TO .DEFRAUD OR TO ENABLE ANOTHER TO DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS LIMITED, FORGED OR COUNTERFEITED A TRADEMARK "NUMA KARO" A REGISTERED TRADEMARK FOR NUMA FEEDS LIMITED</p> <p>CT:2: KASOMA ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON OR ABOUT THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT SAYUNI TOWER NASSER CENTRAL DIVISION KAMPALA DISTRICT FALSELY APPLIED A REGISTERED TRADEMARK "NUMA KARO" ON PACKAGING BAGS KNOWING THAT OR RECKLESS WHETHER OR NOT "NUMA KARO" IS REGISTERED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF NUMA FEEDS LIMITED THE REGISTERED OWNER.</p> <p>CT:3: KASOMA ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON OR ABOUT THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT SAYUNI TOWER NASSER ROAD CENTRAL DIVISION KAMPALA DISTRICT WITH INTENTION TO .DEFRAUD OR TO ENABLE ANOTHER TO DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS LIMITED, FORGED OR COUNTERFEITED A TRADEMARK "NUMA BUSERA" A REGISTERED TRADEMARK FOR NUMA FEEDS LIMITED.</p> <p>CT:4: KASOMA ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON OR ABOUT THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT SAYUNI TOWER NASSER ROAD CENTRAL DIVISION KAMPALA DISTRICT WITH INTENTION TO .DEFRAUD OR TO</p> | Hearing                 | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name      | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Court Sitting Type Name | Room Name              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
|                                                                   |                        |                    |                        |                   | <p>ENABLE ANOTHER TO DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS LIMITED, FORGED OR COUNTERFEITED A TRADEMARK</p> <p>CT:5: KASOMA ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON OR ABOUT THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT SAYUNI TOWER NASSER ROAD CENTRAL DIVISION KAMPALA DISTRICT WITH INTENTION TO .DEFRAUD OR TO ENABLE ANOTHER TO DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS LIMITED, FORGED OR COUNTERFEITED A TRADEMARK "NUMA" A REGISTERED TRADEMARK FOR NUMA FEEDS LIMITED.</p> <p>CT6: KASOMA ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON OR ABOUT THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT SAYUNI TOWER NASSER ROAD CENTRAL DIVISION KAMPALA DISTRICT FALSELY APPLIED A REGISTERED TRADE MARK "NUMA" ON PACKING BAGS KNOWING THAT OR RECKLESS WHETHER OR NOT "NUMA" IS REGISTERED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF NUMA FEEDS LIMITED THE REGISTERED OWNER.</p> |                         |                        |
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0028-2026 | Criminal Offence   | THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA | SHARON NABUMATI   | <p>CT1: BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF UNDER WEIGHT CEMENT, CONTRARY TO SECTION 26 (1), (2) AND 44 OF THE WEIGHTS AND MEASURES ACT, CAP 84.</p> <p>CT2: BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF NON-CONFORMING CEMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 23 (1) (2) AND 33 (1) (A) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT, CAP. 210.</p> <p>CT3: DESTROYING EVIDENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 89 OF THE PENAL. CODE ACT.</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Hearing                 | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Court Sitting Type Name  | Room Name              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0126-2025 | Criminal Offence   | THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA         | CASSIAN O OKUMU   | CT 1: BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE NON-CONFORMING CEMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 23(1)(2) AND 33 (1)(A) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210.<br>CT 2: BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE UNDERWEIGHT PRE-PACKED GOODS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 26(1), 27,29(1) AND 44(2) OF THE WEIGHTS AND MEASURES ACT CAP 84                                                           | Ruling                   | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0035-2026 | Criminal Offence   | THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA         | JOSEPH SEMAND A   | CT1: CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY CONTRARY TO SECTION 363 OF THE PENAL CODE CAP 128<br>CT 2: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.<br>CT 3: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157 | For Mention              | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| 5. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0185-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | LONARD ATWINE     | CT1<br>POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUGS AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198.<br>CT2<br>POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2) AND 22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.                                                                                                                             | Hearing Bail application | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name                   | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| 6. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0183-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | GREAT RIVER AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY | CT1<br>INTRODUCING AN ALIEN PLANT UN A WETLAND CONTRARY TO SECTION 55(1)(F)AND (6) OF THE THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181.<br>CT2<br>DISTURBING A WETLAND BY TUNNELLING CONTRARY TO SECTION TO 55(1)(C) AND (6) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181.<br>CT3 ERECTING A STRUCTURE IN A WETLAND CONTRARY TO SECTION 55(1)(B) AND (6) OF NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181. | Hearing - Criminal Summons | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| 7. 11:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0070-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MARTIN OWOMUGISHA                   | CT 1: FORGING AND ALTERING A CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF A PROJECT BRIEF OR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 157(G) AND (I) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181<br>CT 2 : FORGING AND ALTERING A CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF A PROJECT BRIEF OR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 157(G) AND (I) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181  | Sentencing                 | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name  | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Court Sitting Type Name | Room Name                         |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 8. 11:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0172-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | ROGERS KATO        | CT1<br>POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED FISH NETS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b) and (3) FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT CAP 314 AND RULE (4)(2)(a) OF FISH (FISHING) RULES S.I NO.33 OF 2010.<br><br>CT2<br>FISHING WITHOUT A LICENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 32 AND 108(a) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT CAP 314.<br><br>CT3<br>ATTEMPT TO MURDER CONTRARY TO SECTION 187 (a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128 | Hearing                 | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b>            |
| <b>MOLLY ALICE ADONG</b>                                          |                        |                    |                                |                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                         |                                   |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0178-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | RAMATH AN TAMBUL A | USING PROHIBITED FISHING METHODS AND FISHING GEAR CONTRARY TO SECTION 96(1) (b) AND (3) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT 2023.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | For Mention             | <b>Court Room 2-Mag Grade One</b> |
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0180-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | YUSUF KARUNGI      | CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 13(1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Hearing                 | <b>Court Room 2-Mag Grade One</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day /<br>Justice/Judge/Magistra<br>te (JO) / Court Sitting | Case<br>Number                 | Case<br>Category<br>Name | Main Party<br>1 Name         | Main Party<br>2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Court<br>Sitting<br>Type<br>Name | Room<br>Name                                         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                              | SUW-00-<br>CR-CO-<br>0234-2025 | Criminal<br>Offence      | The<br>Republic of<br>Uganda | BRUHAN<br>MBABAZI    | CT;1SELLING GOODS<br>WITH FALSE MARKS<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>77[C] OF THE<br>TRADEMARKS ACT CAP<br>225.<br><br>CT;2 SELLING GOODS<br>WITH FALSE MARKS<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>77[C] OF THE<br>TRADEMARK ACT CAP<br>225.<br><br>CT;3 FALSELY<br>APPLYING A<br>REGISTERED<br>TRADEMARK<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>75 (1) (A) OF THE<br>TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.<br>225.<br><br>CT;4 FASELY APPLYING<br>A REGISTERED<br>TRADEMARK<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>75 (1) (A) OF THE<br>TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.<br>225.<br><br>CT5: MANUFACTURE OR<br>POSSESSION OF DYE OR<br>INSTRUMENTS FOR USE<br>IN THE COMMISSION OF<br>AN OFFENCE<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>76 (1) (A) OF THE<br>TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.<br>225.<br><br>CT6: MANUFACTURE OR<br>POSSESSION OF<br>INSTRUMENTS FOR USE<br>IN THE COMMISSION OF<br>AN OFFENCE<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>76 (1) (A) OF THE<br>TRADEMARKS ACT CAP.<br>225. | Hearing -<br>prosecution<br>case | <b>Court<br/>Room 3 -<br/>Magistrate<br/>Grade 1</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name                          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0141-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | PETER BYAKATO NDA | CT1<br>BYAKATONDA PETER ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT NAJJA BUIKWE DISTRICT INSTALLED ELECTRICAL WIRING OR EXTENSIONS TO THE PREMISES OF PAUL KATO MUKALAZI WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING AN INSTALLATION PERMIT ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY.<br>CT2<br>BYAKATONDA PETER ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT DUNGI NGOGWE PARISH IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO ELECTRICITY WIRES AND ELECTRICITY METERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL) | Hearing - Defendant's case | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 5. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0079-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | WILLY KATABILA    | C1: INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICITY WIRING WITHOUT AN INSTALLATION PERMIT C/S 92 (1) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.<br><br>C11: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (d) AND (2) AND OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Hearing - defence          | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 6. 11:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0143-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MARTIN TYOLE      | CT1<br>TYOLE MARTIN ON THE 08TH DAY OF 2026 AT KORTEK WITHIN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN THE BUKWO DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION ENTERED INTO A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA.<br>CT2<br>TYOLE MARTIN ON THE 08TH DAY OD JUNE 2026 AT KORTEK WITHIN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN THE BUKWO DISTRICT ,UNLAWFULLY CUT DOWN PLANTED TREES.                                                                                                                                                                              | Sentencing                 | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| <b><u>TUESDAY, 21-JUL-2026</u></b>                                |                        |                    |                                |                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                            |                                    |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name      | Main Party 2 Name         | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Court Sitting Type Name | Room Name              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys</b>                  |                        |                    |                        |                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                         |                        |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0041-2025 | Criminal Offence   | THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA | DANIEL MUSOKE             | CT1<br>MUSOKE DANIEL SANDE WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH,2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT LAID, CAUSED TO BE LAID AND CONNECTED UP WORKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER WORKS BELONGING TO THE LICENSEE.<br>CT2<br>NGOBI ALI AKA ABALA, MUSANA LUNKUMAN WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12 DAY OF MARCH, 2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE, NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, MOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT, 300 METERS OF ABC CABLES FROM MUSODDE | Ruling                  | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0576-2023 | Criminal Offence   | --                     | kafeero nabil and another |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Judgment                | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0036-2025 | Criminal Offence   | THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA | ABDUL MULONDO             | MULONDO ABDUL RAHMA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NAKAYIZA MARKET, KISENYI IN KAMPALA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF FORRTY EIGHT (48) BAGS OF FORTIFIED EDIBLES SALT IN KAYSALT PACKING MATERIALS AND FIFTY ONE (51) BAGS OF OLD WHITE DELIVERY SACS COINTAINING SALT IN VARYING WEIGHT.                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Judgment                | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Court Sitting Type Name | Room Name              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0176-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | SWAMAD NSAMBA     | CT1<br>THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1)AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT<br><br>CT2<br>POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUGS AUTHORITY ACT CUP 198<br><br>CT3<br>UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2) AND 22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128. | Hearing                 | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| 5. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0103-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | JOWARD MASEREK A  | CT1: STEALING DATA, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 110 (c) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (LICENSING) REGULATIONS, 2019.<br><br>CT2: ILLEGAL SIMCARD REGISTRATION, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 28 OF THE REGULATION OF INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS REGULATIONS, 2024.                                               | Plea Bargaining         | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| <b>Asuman Muhumuza</b>                                            |                        |                    |                                |                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                         |                        |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name      | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Court Sitting Type Name | Room Name                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0031-2026 | Criminal Offence   | THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA | LAWRENCE OKELLO   | CT 1: TAMPERING WITH WORKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b) AND 101 (1) OF THE WATER ACT CAP 164.<br>CT 2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 3: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 4: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 5: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 6: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 7: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 8: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 9 : THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 10:THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 11: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 12 : THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 13 : THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 14: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 15: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.<br>CT 16: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. | Judgment                | <b>Court Room 2 - Chief Magistrate</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name                  | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name                          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| <b>Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey</b>                          |                        |                    |                                |                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                            |                                    |
| 1. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0494-2023 | Criminal Offence   | BABIRYE FARIDAH                | BABIRYE FARIDAH                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Hearing - prosecution case | <b>Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1</b>      |
| <b>MOLLY ALICE ADONG</b>                                          |                        |                    |                                |                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                            |                                    |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MARK KIBET                         | CT1<br>KIBET MARK ON THE 03RD DAY OF JUNE 2026 IN KAPKOROS WITH IN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHIN BUKWO DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION ENTERED INTOA WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA.                                                                                            | Hearing Breif Facts        | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0154-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | AMBROSE SAKWA                      | CT 1:<br>ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.<br><br>CT 2:<br>DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(A) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.                                                        | Hearing Breif Facts        | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0151-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | DOCTOR KIBET                       | CT:1 ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(a)OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 128.                                                                                                                                                        | Sentencing                 | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0004-2024 | Criminal Offence   | --                             | NALUBIRI RESTYAK NAKIYINGI STELLAH |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Hearing- ruling            | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 5. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0135-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | FAROUK KIMYE                       | CT1<br>ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT A PERMISSION C/S 30(1)AND 70(a) PF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.<br>CT2<br>DISTURBING WILD PLANTS WITHIN A WILDLFE CONSERVATION AREA WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY C/S 29(f) AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. | For Mention                | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name            | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 6. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0188-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | STEPHEN NZEKYE               | ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY TO SECTION 30(1) AND 70(a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.                                                                                             | Hearing Brief Facts        | Court Room 2- Mag Grade One |
| 7. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0009-2024 | Criminal Offence   | BABIRYE FARIDAH                | BABIRYE FARIDAH              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Hearing - prosecution case | Court Room 2- Mag Grade One |
| <b>WEDNESDAY, 22-JUL-2026</b>                                     |                        |                    |                                |                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                            |                             |
| <b>Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys</b>                  |                        |                    |                                |                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                            |                             |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0486-2022 | Criminal Offence   | --                             | A1. MWANJE SAMUEL & 2 OTHERS |                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Hearing - defence          | Court Room 1- CM            |
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0227-2024 | Criminal Offence   | SSERUJJA AKAYA                 | BARISHI MANA DENIS & 3 ORS   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Hearing                    | Court Room 1- CM            |
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0136-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | ASUMAN OMIRAM BE             | CT 1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN C/S 71(1) (B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315<br>CT 2: HUNTING WITHIN A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 71(1)(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315 | Hearing                    | Court Room 1- CM            |
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0120-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | JOSEPH JARUVA                | CT: 1 POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.<br>CT: 11 CONTRARY TO COMMIT A FELONY CONTRARY TO SECTION 363 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.           | Hearing                    | Court Room 1- CM            |
| <b>Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey</b>                          |                        |                    |                                |                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                            |                             |
| 1. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0089-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | ISAAC MUGULU SI              | INTERFERENCE WITH ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINES CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2 OF THE ELECTRIC ACT CAP 157.                                                                                                               | Hearing - prosecution case | Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1      |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name        | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 2. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0116-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MUZAHA MU WANSAD HA      | CT:1 WANSADHA MUZAHAMU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY 2026 AT NALWEGOLWEIRE VILLAGE BUGWERI DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM FOUR ELECTRICITY POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL).                                                                                                                                                                                              | Hearing                    | Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1      |
| 3. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-2023 | Criminal Offence   | KALISA ROBERT                  | MUNANU RA JAMES&3 OTHERS |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Hearing - defence          | Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1      |
| <b>MOLLY ALICE ADONG</b>                                          |                        |                    |                                |                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                            |                             |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0147-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | ZAKARIA TABULA           | INTERFERENCE WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS C/S 91 (1) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICAL ACT, CAP.157.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Hearing - prosecution case | Court Room 2- Mag Grade One |
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0146-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | JACKSON KABANG A         | KABANGA JACKSON , SANYA ERIC AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 2025 TO JUNE 2026 AT NSASA VILLAGE, KIRA DIVISION IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WITHOUT LAWFUL PERMISSION OF THE AUTHORITY OR THE LICENSEE (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD - UETCL) UNDERTOOK WORKS OR ENGAGED IN ACTIVITIES OF MAKING BRICKS UNDER THE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION LINE (WAYLEAVES) WHICH IS LIKELY TO INTERFERE WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OR TO CAUSE DANGER TO ANY PERSON OR PROPERTY. | Hearing - prosecution case | Court Room 2- Mag Grade One |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name            | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name                          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0092-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MARTIN WASWA                 | KOKO WASWA MARTIN ON THE 06TH DAY APIRL 2026 AT AROUND 11:00 HOURS AT KAWUWA CELL KYEBANDO PARISH NANSANA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,UNBOLTED ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELCTRIC TPWER MATERIALS TO WIT;BOLTS,NUTS,AND WASHERS FROM TOWER NO KM036 ON THE KAWANDA-MUTUNDWE TRANSMISSION LINE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE OF OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED UEDCL)                                                                                                                        | Hearing - prosecution case | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0110-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | SADATI GIDUDU                | CT1<br>GIDUDU SADAT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN MARCH AND APRIL 2026 AT KANGULUMIRA TOWN COUNCIL KAYUMGA DISTRICT CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL).<br><br>CT2KITIMBO SAPIRIAN ALIAS MACHETTE ON THE 29TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT KAMULI INDUSTRIAL AREA KUMULI TOWN COUNCIL KAMULI DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS PREMISES ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO WIT THRES ROLLS OF ABC CABLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL). | Hearing - prosecution case | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 5. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0190-2024 | Criminal Offence   | --                             | DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY & ANOR |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | For Mention                | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |
| 6. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0191-2024 | Criminal Offence   | DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY          | DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY & ANOR |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | For Mention                | <b>Court Room 2- Mag Grade One</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name      | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Court Sitting Type Name | Room Name              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| <b><u>THURSDAY, 23-JUL-2026</u></b>                               |                        |                    |                        |                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                         |                        |
| <b>Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys</b>                  |                        |                    |                        |                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                         |                        |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0240-2025 | Criminal Offence   | The Republic of Uganda | AHEMED BWAMBALE   | CT1<br>BWAMBALE AHMED,MUHINDO MARK WILSON,NYANJURA JUSTINE,NYANGOMA LILIAN LUMANDA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 2ND DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 AT MUGUSU URA CHECK POINT ALONG KASESE-KAMPALA ROAD IN THE BUNYANGABO DISTRICT,WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS TO WIT 02 LONG PIECIES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 10.6 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT APEMIT.<br>CT2<br>BWAMBALE AHMED,MUHINDO MARK WILSON,NYANJURA JUSTINE,NYANGOMA LILIAN LUMANDA BETWEEN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER AND 02ND DECEMBER 2025 IN THE BUNYANGABO DISTRICT CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMMIT A FELONY TO WIT POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS. | Hearing                 | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0027-2026 | Criminal Offence   | THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA | JOSEPH OPIO       | CT 1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315.<br><br>CT2: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315.<br><br>CT3: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Hearing                 | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name    | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Court Sitting Type Name       | Room Name                     |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0072-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | JOHN NTALE           | C1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIES CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1)(b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.<br><br>C11: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(b) OF THE WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.                                                                                                          | Hearing                       | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b>        |
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0182-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | JOHN LOTEE           | POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN C/S 71 (1) (b)OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Hearing                       | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b>        |
| 5. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0112-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | JOB CHELENG AT       | CT: 1: ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT WITHOUT AUTHORITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 30 (1) AND 70 (a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP.315.<br><br>CT: 11: HUNTING AND KILLING OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP. 315.                                                         | Plea Bargaining               | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b>        |
| <b>Magistrate Grade I<br/>Akena Geoffrey</b>                      |                        |                    |                                |                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                               |                               |
| 1. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0448-2024 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | WAMALA ZUBIAR        | CT1, Emitting noise in excess of the permissible noise level contrary to regulation 21 (n) (a) and paragraph B of the 1st schedule of the National Environment (noise Standard and control) regulations 2003.<br>CT2, Failure to comply with stop notices which is contrary to section 164 (a) of the National Environment Act Cap 181. | Hearing-<br>ruling            | <b>Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1</b> |
| 2. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0071-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MUSITAF A MWIRUG AZU | CT1: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (c) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP. 157.                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Hearing -<br>prosecution case | <b>Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name     | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 3. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0163-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | LIVINGSTON MUGAMBE    | MUGAMBE LIVINGSTONE ON THE 17TH DAY OF JUNE 2026 AT NAMAWOJOLO VILLAGE NEAR UETCL MUKONO NORTH SUBSTATION IN THE NAMA SUBCOUNTY MUKONO DISTRICT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT TRANSMISSION TOWER PLATES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED- UETCL) | Plea Bargaining            | Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1      |
| 4. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0184-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MUSA KALIBALA         | THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90(1) (a) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Hearing - prosecution case | Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1      |
| 5. 10:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0181-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | EMMANUEL ASABA        | USING PROHIBITED FISHING METHODS AND FISHING GEAR CONTRARY TO SECTION 96 (1) (b) AND (3) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT 2023.                                                                                                                                                                                                    | For Mention                | Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1      |
| <b>MOLLY ALICE ADONG</b>                                          |                        |                    |                                |                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                            |                             |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-1080-2022 | Criminal Offence   | ---                            | H.C.V REDDY & ANOTHER |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | For Mention                | Court Room 2- Mag Grade One |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day /<br>Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case<br>Number                 | Case<br>Category<br>Name | Main Party<br>1 Name                 | Main Party<br>2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Court<br>Sitting<br>Type<br>Name | Room<br>Name                                   |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                          | SUW-00-<br>CR-CO-<br>0107-2026 | Criminal<br>Offence      | Director of<br>Public<br>Prosecution | DOUGLAS<br>KAAYA     | <p>CT<br/>KAAYA DOUGLAS AND<br/>OTHERS STILL AT<br/>LARGE ON THE 4TH<br/>DAY OF DECEMBER 2024<br/>AT NIRA OFFICE<br/>MAKINDYE IN THE<br/>KAMPALA DISCLOSED<br/>OF NATIONAL<br/>IDENTIFICATION AND<br/>REGISTRATION<br/>AUTHORITY (NIRA)<br/>DATA TO WIT<br/>NATIONAL IDENTITY<br/>CARD DETAILS OF<br/>NABULIME SCOVIA TO<br/>UMAR BASHIR<br/>WITHOUT THE<br/>AUTHORITYS CONSENT.</p> <p>DOUGLAS AND OTHERS<br/>STILL AT LARGE ON<br/>THE 4TH DAY OF<br/>DECEMBER 2024 AT<br/>NIRA OFFICE<br/>MAKINDYE IN THE<br/>KAMPALA PROCESSED<br/>NABULIME SCOVIA TO<br/>WIT; NATIONAL<br/>IDENTIFICATION CARD<br/>DETAILS WITHOUT<br/>HER CONSENT.</p> | For<br>Mention                   | <b>Court<br/>Room 2-<br/>Mag<br/>Grade One</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day /<br>Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case<br>Number                 | Case<br>Category<br>Name | Main Party<br>1 Name            | Main Party<br>2 Name  | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Court<br>Sitting<br>Type<br>Name | Room<br>Name                                   |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| 3. 09:00 AM                                                          | SUW-00-<br>CR-CO-<br>0192-2025 | Criminal<br>Offence      | THE<br>REPUBLIC<br>OF<br>UGANDA | JAMAL<br>SSENFUK<br>A | CT:1<br>SSENFUKA JAMAL,<br>AIRTEL UGANDA<br>LIMITED AND OTHERS<br>STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH<br>APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA<br>DISTRICT OR<br>THEREABOUT<br>UNLAWFULLY<br>OBTAINED PERSONAL<br>DATA RELATING TO<br>MULINDA HABERT TO<br>WIT HIS NATIONAL<br>IDENTIFICATION CARD<br>WHICH IS HELD OR<br>PROCEEDED BY<br>NATIONAL<br>IDENTIFICATION<br>REGISTRATION<br>AUTHORITY (NIRA)<br>CT:2<br>UNLAWFUL OBTAINING<br>OF PERSONAL DATA<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND<br>PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97<br>CT:3<br>UNLAWFUL OBTAINING<br>OF PERSONAL DATA<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND<br>PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97<br>CT:4<br>UNLAWFUL OBTAINING<br>OF PERSONAL DATA<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND<br>PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97<br>CT:5<br>UNLAWFUL OBTAINING<br>OF PERSONAL DATA<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND<br>PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97<br>CT:6<br>UNLAWFUL OBTAINING<br>OF PERSONAL DATA<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND<br>PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97<br>CT:7<br>UNLAWFUL OBTAINING<br>OF PERSONAL DATA<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND<br>PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97<br>CT:8<br>UNLAWFUL<br>PROCESSING OF<br>PERSONAL DATA<br>CONTRARY TO SECTION<br>7 (1) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND<br>PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97<br>AND REGULATION 34 (1)<br>& (2) OF THE DATA<br>PROTECTION AND | Hearing -<br>prosecution<br>case | <b>Court<br/>Room 2-<br/>Mag<br/>Grade One</b> |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting | Case Number            | Case Category Name | Main Party 1 Name              | Main Party 2 Name | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Court Sitting Type Name    | Room Name                         |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
|                                                                   |                        |                    |                                |                   | PRIVACY REGULATIONS 2021 AND MORE 5 OF THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10, CT:11, CT:12, CT:13 & CT:14).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                            |                                   |
| 4. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0063-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | MUZAFARU KIDDU    | CT1<br>THEFT OF ELECTRICITY C/S 90(1)(a) OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157<br>CT2<br>THEFT OF ELECTRICITY C/S 90(1) (a)OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Sentencing                 | <b>Court Room 2-Mag Grade One</b> |
| 5. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0100-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | GODFREY MUGERWA   | MUGERWA GODFREY ON THE 12TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT NYENDO MARKET NYENDO MUKUNGWE DIVISION IN THE MASAKA CITY WILLFULLY AND UNLAWFULLY INTERFERED WITH ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE BY CUTTING DOWN APPROXIMATELY 20 METERS OF ABC SUPPLY CABLE WIRE .                                                                                                                                                                                   | Hearing - prosecution case | <b>Court Room 2-Mag Grade One</b> |
| <b><u>FRIDAY, 24-JUL-2026</u></b>                                 |                        |                    |                                |                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                            |                                   |
| <b>Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys</b>                  |                        |                    |                                |                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                            |                                   |
| 1. 09:00 AM                                                       | SUW-00-CR-CO-0111-2026 | Criminal Offence   | Director of Public Prosecution | STEPHEN IRUMBA    | CT.1.BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT CONFORM TO UNBS STANDARD SPECIFICATION C/S 23(1) ,32(2) AND 33(2)(A) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210 AND US 126: 2019 CLAUSE 6.4.<br>CT:2.BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT BEAR UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK C/S 23(2),32(2) , ,33(2)(A) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210. | Locus visit                | <b>Court Room 1-CM</b>            |



Republic of Uganda  
CauseList

| Court Sitting Day /<br>Justice/Judge/Magistra<br>te (JO) / Court Sitting | Case<br>Number                 | Case<br>Category<br>Name | Main Party<br>1 Name                 | Main Party<br>2 Name    | Claim                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Court<br>Sitting<br>Type<br>Name | Room<br>Name                    |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 2. 09:00 AM                                                              | SUW-00-<br>CR-CO-<br>0108-2026 | Criminal<br>Offence      | Director of<br>Public<br>Prosecution | SILVER<br>KWIKILIZ<br>A | CT1<br>KWIKILIZA SILVER AND<br>OTHERS STILL AT<br>LARGE ON THE 17TH<br>DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT<br>ZANA VILLAGE IN THE<br>WAKISO DISTRICT WAS<br>FOUND IN POSSESSION<br>FOR SALE OF 6050<br>ROLLS OF TOILET<br>PAPERS THAT DO NOT<br>CONFORM TO THE<br>COMPULSARY<br>STANDARDS<br>SPECIFICATION UNDER<br>THE TOILET<br>SPECIFICATION US<br>126;2019 CLAUSE 6.4 IN<br>RELATION TO<br>LABELLING.<br>CT2<br>KWIKILIZA SILVER AND<br>OTHERS STILL AT<br>LARGE ON THE 17TH<br>DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT<br>ZANA VILLAGE IN THE<br>WAKISO DISTRICT WAS<br>FOUND IN POSSESSION<br>FOR SALE 6050 ROLLS<br>OF TOILET PAPAERS<br>WITHOUT UGANDA<br>NATIONAL BUREAU OF<br>STANDARDS<br>DISTINCTIVE MARK .<br>CT3<br>KWIKILIZA SILVER AND<br>OTHERS STILL AT<br>LARGE ON THE 17TH<br>DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT<br>ZANA VILLAGE IN THE<br>WAKISO DISTRICT<br>APPLIED UGANDA<br>BUREAU OS<br>STANDARDS<br>DISTINCTIVE MARK ON<br>800 ROLLS OF TOILET<br>PAPERS WITHOUT<br>UGANDA NATIONAL<br>BUREAU OF<br>STANDARDS PERMIT. | Locus visit                      | <b>Court<br/>Room 1-<br/>CM</b> |